## Las Juntas~East Bay Artists Guild (EBAG) Art Exhibition Agreement

Name:	E-Mail:
Venue	·
I,standir	, (print), as a member of Las Juntas~East Bay Artists Guild (EBAG) in good ag, enter into the following agreement:
1.	The artworks displayed are for exhibition and sale only and meet the <b>Policies and Procedures for Art Exhibits</b> . The Artist is the sole legal owner of all rights, titles, and interests in the artworks submitted and will provide accurate descriptions of all works displayed.
2.	Packing, transportation of, handling of expenses of artworks to and from the exhibition, and risk of loss or damage incurred in delivery to or removal from the exhibition shall be the Artist's sole responsibility.
3.	According to Las Juntas~East Bay Artists Guild (EBAG) Policies and Procedures for Art Exhibits, the Artist is responsible for exhibiting their artwork.
4.	The Artists are responsible for their own sales and sales tax payments. Las Juntas~East Bay Artists Guild (EBAG) will receive a twenty-percent (20%) seller's fee (10% for the general fund; 10% for the venue). The additional 10% goes to EBAG if there is no venue fee.
5.	All works of art must remain on display until the exhibition's close. If an item is sold, it may be replaced by another item with the approval of the Las Juntas~East Bay Artists Guild (EBAG) Exhibit Coordinator. It is preferred that sold pieces remain with the exhibit until its close.
6.	The Artist grants permission for exhibit organizers to reproduce their name, information describing their work, representations of their work, and any other information they have provided for display, promotion, and publicity.
7.	All reasonable care will be taken by Las Juntas~East Bay Artists Guild (EBAG) in the handling and securing of all artwork on display. However, no responsibility or financial obligation is assumed for loss or damage to any exhibited or stored work. Artists wishing to insure their work must carry their private insurance policy.
8.	Amendments to this Agreement must be signed and initialed by the Artist and a Las Juntas~East Bay Artists Guild (EBAG) Exhibit Coordinator.
9.	The Artist agrees to sign the Waiver of Liability and Indemnification Form on the back of this form.
I have	read and understand the terms of this agreement.
	Date:
Signat	ure of Artist
	Date:
Signat	ure of Authorized Representative of EBAG

## Las Juntas~East Bay Artists Guild (EBAG) Waiver of Liability and Indemnification Form

## Release of Liability:

Las Juntas~East Bay Artists Guild (EBAG), their officers, volunteers, agents, or public/private venue locations shall not be liable for any damage to or loss of the Artist's work, equipment, or other personal property arising out of the above art exhibit. The Artist agrees to assume all risk of damage to or loss of their art from whatever cause. Insurance: Artists shall be solely and exclusively responsible for insuring their work and property adequately and properly.

## Indemnification:

Artist shall indemnify, save, and hold harmless Las Juntas~East Bay Artists Guild (EBAG), its officers, directors, volunteers, and agents, and the participating exhibition venues from any claims, demands, causes of action, and judgments, losses, costs, and expenses, relating to the art exhibition.

I have read the <b>Waiver of Liability and Indemnification Form</b> and fully understand its contents. I have signed the waiver voluntarily and of my own free will.			
Signature of Artist	Date:		

EXHIBIT NAME	DATES OF EXHIBIT	ARTIST INITIALS	DATE SIGNED